

pp

Deputy

purpose for which each depit to the Funus was made. The Funus are predged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds beld by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. By Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Note, all payments received by Lender under the **3.** Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender by Borrower Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower and the sums secured at the principal of the Note, and then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then t

Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereot shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances. **4.** Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the sevent Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. event Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust; provided, that Borrower shall not be Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust; provided, that Borrower shall not be such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, such lien in a manner acceptable to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof. **Hazard Insurance**. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender ray require such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insuranc

All insurance carrier. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower

borrower shall give prompt nonce to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss it not made prompty by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust would not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or posipone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to such sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

acquisition. 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of the provenant and t

river is executed by Boltower and recorded togenet with this Deer of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such river shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof. 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a barkrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of aums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to maintain such condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such ansurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and insurance in effect until such time as the requirement to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional Any amounts disbursed by -Lender, pursuant-to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall bear interest of amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest at the highest rate date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at

any action hereunder. 8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property. Well 10

6-36-7

21 tion."

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender. In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

paid to Borrower.
If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of 10. Borrower Not Released Extended of the time.

and provide the state of the indext of the state of the s

1.2. Remements Commanye. An remements provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right successively.
13. Successively.
13. Successively.
13. Successively.
14. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several.
14. Notice: Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to the Provisions hereof.
14. Notice: Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address tated herein, and ther address as Lender may designate by notice to constitute a uniform security instrument in the earn in the originate by notice to any notice to the property address as the first overnating Law; Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform covenants for covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be given by the station to constitute a uniform security instrument in the event that any provision of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable.
14. Borrower's Coy. Borrower shill be further on the Note when given effect without the conflicting provision.
15. Uniform Deed of Trust shall be given by the station to constitute a uniform security instrument in the security of the

all obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Note. If Lender exercises such option to accelerate. Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Non-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows: > 18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or ragreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration may declare all of the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date generated by this Deed of the sums secured by this Deed of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust is not cured on or before the date and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees. If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall excute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of sale in the of a action in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees. If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of sale in the ammer prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of accident in such order as Trustee may declare all of the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more public announcement at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may

Property at any sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, therein. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence: (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. 19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, and (c) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration of acceleration of agreements of Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and not securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (c) to any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, 'Lender's interest in' the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums

10015



secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.
20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender in possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.
21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.
22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation. if any.
23. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law. Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall successor trustee shall be availed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law.
24. Use of Property. The Property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.
25. Attorney's Fees. As used in this Deed of Trust and in the Note, "attorney's fees" shall include attorney's fees, if any, which shall be awarded by an appellate court.

any, which shall be awarded by an appellate court.

IN WITNESS W IEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust.

MELISSA M. HICKS

-Borrower

-Borrower

the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed.

ial Seal) • • 5. Commission Expires 4/24/85

Before me:

TO TRUSTEE:

0 5 0

REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE

The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the

estate now	held by	you under	this Deed	of Trust to	the person	or persons	s legally entitled thereto.	rainty, an the
Date:	다.政制하 고 말했다.	원은 제 문화되는 신성 인정 역사되었다.	1、1、1、11月1日) 1月1日:大学家開		n in de la de l Nota de la decla	ેલ્ડી કે બેલ્લા જેવેલ કેન્દ્ર સંદર્ભ		신 문제 영국 관계
	$r = V_{r,q}$							• • • • • • • • • •
		가장 좋은 것이다.	그는 한번째를		法法国管督管理			
	이 지지 않는 것이 같이 같이 같이 같이 같이 같이 같이 않는 것이 같이 않는 것이 같이 않는 것이 같이 많이 했다. 이 같이 많이 많이 많이 많이 많이 많이 많이 없다. 이 같이 많이 많이 많이 않는 것이 없는 것이 없이 않이	동물 및 보는 물감한. 일본 및 보는 물감한.		統領部自己。	a an gel gen		이 같은 것 같은	
		222 강종학 전환 - 222 강종학 전환			같다. 변문가	的行行。		
가 같은 것 것 같은 것이다. 이 가지 않는 것 같은 것 같은 것 같이 있는 것이다.		영화는 21일은 위한 11 - 422- 1437 - 425 - 1232-1232-1232-	는 사람은 명령을 가운 것이다. - 2016년 - 1916년 1월 19					이 아이 집안 한 것을 수 있다.
	1974 - 1984 - 1985 -	같은 한 것이 있는 것을 있니? 그 소문 관계 것	는 사람이 있는 것을 것을 했다. 1997년 - 1997년	가슴있는 가지 않는 것이 있다. 영국학교 전 1999년 1997년 19	(1997) 문화학원 1997 - 1999년 1997		n Bhaile an Airte an Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna	그는 소설한 동안
	$r_{\rm e} = l^2$	ng dia web				n an an an an Arran an Arran Arran an Arran an Arr	en 1920 en la companya de la company 1924 - galería de la companya de la c	이 옷이 안 물질 것.
	والمجرورة المجري والجوني	ં આવ્યું તેમના	그는 말 같이					
	-							
			1.11月1日 医脑		12.23			
		가 있는 것 ⁴ 4 여가 있었다. 			** - <u></u>	1. I.		
	- Alfen Melji Verske De	ana na kaominina. Filipiana					建築成 이 가지 않는 것이 가지?	
a de la compañía de Compañía de la compañía de la compañí	n oprig Heiselen		n an 144 Peren. Carlor to Stat					
		<u></u>	(Spac	e Below This L	ine Reserved	For Lender and	d Recorder)	
21 H. S. C. L.		이는 것 같아요.	승규는 이 나는 것이 봐.	이 행정이 가지 않는 것이 좋아요.	さんゆうりつ			
tan kalip d	o series.	等于 新生产人生的	法主义的法定问题	효활 소리가 문화	in englis	N. C. S. Salary &	STATE OF OREGON,)	
						11110300		
						~ ~ 신지 방송(23)	County of Klamath)	
	ogen Beerlander Generation	에 관계한 명이라. 이 이	가슴이 환경되는		승규는 동생들이		Filed for record at request of	
	Ni dolorio		n til slætter dreft.		ر. محمد جمع و الرام و ال			
	3 - 2 - 6 (1-27) - 8 - 2 - 6 (1-27)	e na speciel	- 1.38V & B			्य संस्थित के सिंह इन्हें से सिंह के सिंह	needen aan die keeling op die keeling die	이는 것은 것은 것을 가지 않는 것이다. 이는 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것을 가지 않는 것이다.
		STAN BROKE					<u> </u>	0).
						n in the sea	on this 29 day of June	A.D. 1904
					이 아니다 하는데	e di Grand	at 9:10 o'clock	
	24 C 1		전 등 신 같은		and the second second	~ : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :		
	alating taken bar Tahun salah sala	San Constraint			a ta shekara a sa	n an	recorded in Vol. <u>M84</u> of	Mortgages
							Page 10946	이야 해외 사람은 것 같이
(a)d stream	1987. G	s a new Mat			일 도망 관고 1 19 번째 배달라도 1	ા સંસ્થાર પ્રાથમિક છે. આ ગામમાં આવ્યું છે છે છે છે છે છે છે.		
1998 - N C	3 Sec. 20				o shi b ba	and and a more	EVELYN BIEHN, C	ounty Clerk
	- 3 27775 -				an adapti a	Marte Cal	- 00 1 -0	th .
NA COMPL	1. 16 62						By Am Amil	Deputy
							16.00	
			가 수영상감과 영화			and a head	sta na seconda de la companya de la construcción de la construcción de la construcción de la construcción de la Construcción de la construcción de l	
승규 같은					ar ea chuir a' faig An t-airte an t-airte			+ CAN 8/3
지금 문화적으로		C	1					10948